Safe use of Teriflunomide

الإستخدام الأمن لدواء تيريفلونوميد

Do NOT take Thalidomide if you are pregnant. Using Thalidomide during pregnancy may cause birth defects or loss of the unborn baby.

You must have pregnancy tests that show you are **NOT pregnant before starting this medication**. Discuss with your doctor before starting this medication.

Do not take this drug if you are able to get pregnant and are not using effective birth control to prevent pregnancy. You must use birth control while taking this drug **and for 2 years after the last dose**. You will need to have blood tests showing that your body is free of teriflunomide before you stop taking birth control. If you get pregnant while taking this drug or within 2 years after your last dose, call your doctor right away.

If your wife may get pregnant, protect her from pregnancy. Do this during treatment and for at least **2 years** after your last dose. Call the doctor right away if your partner gets pregnant.

This drug must not be used in people with certain liver problems. Have your liver function checked as you were told by your doctor.

Pharmacy Services Department –Reference: JHAH Health Encyclopedia and Product Information

This content is for informational purposes and is not intended to be a substitute for the advice of a healthcare professional. It is important that you rely on the advice of a healthcare professional for your specific condition

هذا المحتوى هو لأغراض تثقيفية وهو ليس معد كبديل للنصيحة التي يقدمها الطبيب أو مقدم الرعاية الصحية. من المهم أن تعتمد على نصيحة طبيبك ومقدم الرعاية الصحية فيما يخص حالتك.